1-800-366-5412  •  www.encoder.com  •  sales@encoder.com							                       January 201024
Model 770
Features
• 	 Slim Profile -  Only 1.00" Deep
• 	 Fits NEMA Size 56C Thru 184C Motor Faces (4.5" AK)
• 	 Incorporates Opto-ASIC Technology
•   Resolutions to 4096 CPR
The Model 770 C-face encoder is a rugged, high resolution encoder designed to mount

Motor Feedback, Velocity & Position Control, Conveyors, Variable Speed
Drives, Mixing & Blending Motors, Assembly & Specialty Machines
Model 770 Ordering Guide
Blue type indicates price adder options. Not all configuration combinations may be available. Contact Customer Service for details.
CEAOCQ1024HA
Operating
Temperature
S	 0° to 70° C
H	 0° to 100° C
BORE SIZE
A	 5/8", 0.625"
B	 3/4", 0.750"
C	 7/8", 0.875"
D	 1", 1.000"
H	 14 mm
I	 19 mm
K	 24 mm
 CERTIFICATION
N	 None
CE	CE Marked5
CONNECTOR TYPE
P	 24" Cable with Gland Nut4
B	 Terminal Strip in Conduit Box
X	 10-pin MS Style on Conduit Box
Y	 7-pin MS Style on Conduit Box
J	 5-pin M12 on Conduit Box
K	 8-pin M12 on Conduit Box
L	 10-pin Industrial Clamp
770 NY N
NOTES:
1	 Thru-Bore version may be IP65 sealed if mounted between two C-face devices
	 with optional gasket kit.  Select ‘Yes’ under C-face Gasket Kit Option.
2	 Contact Customer Service for index gating options.
3	 5 to 24 VDC max for high temperature option.
4	 For non-standard cable lengths, add a forward slash (/) plus cable length
	 expressed in feet.  Example:  P/6 = 6 feet of cable.
5	 Please refer to Technical Bulletin TB100:  When to Choose the CE Option at
6	 Not available with 5-pin M12 connector.  Available with 7-pin MS connector only
	 without Index Z.
Model 770 CPR Options
0060	 0100	 0120	 0240	 0250	 0256
0500	 0512	 0600	 1000	 1024	 2048
2500	 4096
Contact Customer Service for other disk resolutions;
not all disk resolutions available with all output types
MODEL
770	 4.5" NEMA
“AK" Dimension
CYCLES PER
REVOLUTION
1 - 4096
See CPR Options below for
available resolutions.
Price adder for CPR >1024
HOUSING STYLE
A	 Cover completely encloses motor
	 shaft and eliminates access to motor
	 shaft.  IP65 rated.  Includes C-Face
     Gasket Kit.
B	 Thru-Bore housing version with
	 IP50 dust seal 1
C-FACE GASKET
KIT OPTION1
"B" HOUSING ONLY
N	 No
Y	 Yes
MATING CONNECTOR
N	 No Connector
Y	 Yes
OUTPUT TYPE
5 - 28V In/Out3
 OC	 Open Collector